
File: 240.5745 004 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

 

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION FOR THE 2017 
ROADWAY MICROSURFACE PROJECT – COUNTY 
CONTRACT NO. 440818 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Nevada (950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, California 95959) 

entered into Contract No. 440818 with Telfer Pavement Technologies LLC, (4522 Parker Ave, 
Suite 350 McClellan, California 95652) on April 25, 2017 by Resolution 17-180 for a contract 
totaling $313,995.00 and 10% contingency of $31,394.50, plus an amendment for $30,000 for the 
contract work items, for a grand total of $375,394.50; and 

 
WHEREAS, said Contract for the 2017 Roadway Microsurface Project was constructed in 

accordance with the plans and specifications; and 
 
WHEREAS, the improvements were completed to the satisfaction of Nevada County 

Department of Public Works on September 5, 2017 with contract costs totaling $370,087.50. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors: 
 

1. Accepts the work as being completed. 
 
2. Directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to release the Bond for Labor and 

Materials on November 28, 2017 and the Bond of Faithful Performance on 
October 24, 2018.   

 
3. Directs the Clerk of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors to record this 

notice in accordance with Civil Code Section 9208. 


