
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT 
WITH TELFER PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this 26th day of September 2017, by and between 
Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC and NEVADA COUNTY. Said Amendment will amend the 
prior agreement between the parties entitled 2017 Roadway Microsurface Project approved on 
April 25, 2017.   
 
 WHEREAS, On April 25, 2017 the  Board of Supervisors approved a contract with Telfer 
Pavement Technologies, LLC in the amount of $313,995 plus a 10% contingency of $ 31,399.50 
for a total of $345,394.50; and  
 

WHEREAS, an additional 42,265 square yards of roadway was identified that requires 
additional microsurfacing; and 

 
WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the agreement to provide for additional 

roadway microsurfacing by increasing the Contract Price to $375,394.50.   
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. Amend Section V: Contract Price to a maximum not to exceed amount of $375,394.50. 
 

2. That in all other respects, the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein.   

 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   NEVADA COUNTY   
COUNTY COUNSEL 
             
  
By:________________________  By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Hank Weston   
 Chair of the Board of Directors  
 
 
ATTEST:     CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________ By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Directors  
 
 

 


