
             
              

            

 

 File: 240.5745 004 

    

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: October 24, 2017 
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Patrick Perkins, Senior Civil Engineer 
 
SUBJECT: Notice of Acceptance and Completion for the 2017 Roadway Microsurface 

Project – County Contract No. 440818   
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution. 
 
FUNDING: Funding for this project was included in the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Road Capital Improvement 

Project (CIP) Budget and CSA/PRD budgets. There was no impact to the General Fund.  
 
BACKGROUND: 
The project contract was awarded to Telfer Pavement Technologies LLC on April 25, 2017 by Resolution 

17-180 and amended on September 26, 2017 by Resolution 17-485. The project was completed on 

September 5, 2017. Construction costs are summarized as follows: 

 
CONTRACT AS APPROVED (RESOLUTION NO. 17-180 & RESOLUTION 17-485) 
 
 Contract Item $313,995.00 
 Contingency       $31,394.50 
            Addendum #1  $30,000.00 
 TOTAL AUTHORIZED $375,394.50 

 
FINAL COST 

 Contract Items $313,995.00 
 Change Orders (item work)     56,092.50 
 TOTAL $370,087.50 
 
Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins, Senior Civil Engineer 
 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works 
 
Submittal Date: 09/15/2017 
 
Revision Date:  
 

 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 

 
 

 

    
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  95959 -8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

